Bank, Limited and its related entities held or were deemed to hold beneficially, as of June 15, 2015, 14,949,312
shares of the Company’s common stock.

The number of shares owned by Baillie Gifford & Co and its related entities is based on reports filed under
the Financial Instruments and Exchange Law of Japan which state that Baillie Gifford & Co and its related
entities held or were deemed to hold beneficially, as of April 15, 2015, 10,171,500 shares of the Company’s
common stock.

64

The number of shares owned by Mizuho Securities Co., Ltd. and its related entities is based on reports filed
under the Financial Instruments and Exchange Law of Japan stating that Mizuho Securities Co., Ltd and its
related entities held or were deemed to hold beneficially, as of February 27, 2015, 10,430,811 shares of the
Company’s common stock.

Based on information made publicly available on or after April 1, 2012, the following table describes
transactions resulting in a 1% or more change in the percentage ownership held by major beneficial owners of the
Company’s common stock.

Name of Shareholder
Date of

Transaction

Shares Owned
Prior to

Transaction Percentage

Number of
Shares

Changed

Shares Owned
After the

Transaction Percentage

Nomura Securities Co., Ltd. and its
related entities ..... April 13, 2012 — — — 10,074,023 5.05%

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank,
Limited. and its related entities . . . July 31, 2012 13,703,400 6.87% 2,066,700 15,770,100 7.90%

Nomura Securities Co., Ltd. and its
related entities..... October 31, 2012 10,074,023 5.05% 2,738,313 12,812,336 6.42%

Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.
and its related entities ..... May 13, 2013 16,240,791 8.14% 2,281,003 18,521,794 9.26%

Nomura Securities Co., Ltd. and its
related entities ..... May 31, 2013 12,812,336 6.42% (2,399,010) 10,413,326 5.22%

Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.
and its related entities ..... August 12, 2013 18,521,794 9.26% (2,047,994) 16,473,800 8.24%

Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.
and its related entities ..... October 28, 2013 16,473,800 8.24% 3,305,315 19,779,115 9.89%

Nomura Securities Co., Ltd. and its
related entities ..... January 15, 2014 10,413,326 5.22% 3,209,107 13,622,433 6.83%

Deutsche Bank London Office and
its related entities ..... January 31, 2014 — — — 11,443,399 5.73%

Deutsche Bank London Office and
its related entities ..... February 14, 2014 11,443,399 5.73% (2,081,473) 9,361,926 4.69%

Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.
and its related entities ..... February 24, 2014 19,779,115 9.89% (3,072,878) 16,706,237 8.37%

Morgan Stanley MUFG Securities
Co., Ltd. and its related entities . . February 28, 2014 — — — 10,270,059 5.13%

Nomura Securities Co., Ltd. and its
related entities ..... March 14, 2014 13,622,433 6.83% 2,847,991 16,470,424 8.11%

Morgan Stanley MUFG Securities
Co., Ltd. and its related entities . . June 30, 2014 10,270,059 5.13% (2,127,423) 8,142,636 4.08%

Mizuho Securities Co., Ltd. and its
related entities ..... August 29, 2014 — — — 11,586,251 5.70%

Mizuho Securities Co., Ltd. and its
related entities ..... September 30, 2014 11,586,251 5.70% (3,595,574) 7,990,677 3.93%

BNP Paribas Securities (Japan)
Limited and its related entities . . . November 14, 2014 — — — 10,566,461 5.29%

Nomura Securities Co., Ltd. and its
related entities ..... December 15, 2014 16,470,424 8.11% 2,947,863 19,670,641 9.60%

Nomura Securities Co., Ltd. and its
related entities ..... January 30, 2015 19,670,641 9.60% (2,180,496) 17,490,145 8.59%

Mizuho Securities Co., Ltd. and its
related entities ..... February 27, 2015 — — — 10,430,811 5.07%

Baillie Gifford & Co and its related
entities ..... April 15, 2015 — — — 10,171,500 5.10%

As of March 31, 2015, the Company had 174,546,476 outstanding shares of common stock. According to
JPMorgan Chase Bank, depositary for the Company’s ADSs, as of March 31, 2015, 1,132,523 shares of the
Company common stock were held in the form of ADRs and there were 960 ADR holders of record in the U.S.
According to the Company’s register of shareholders, as of March 31, 2015, there were 37,291 holders of
common stock of record worldwide. As of March 31, 2015, there were 102 record holders of the Company’s

65

common stock with addresses in the U.S., whose shareholdings represented 6.9% of the outstanding common